24 BASE RATES

PROFESSIONAL STAFF
POSITION BASE
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT $160,500
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT $147,742
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $124,846
DIRECTOR | $113,398
DIRECTOR I $90,501
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR $76,680
HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL $96,980
Jr. HIGH SCHOOL / ALTERNATIVE PRINCIPAL $93,798
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL $91,625
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL (12 Month) $85,809
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL (11 Month) $78,960
DEAN OF STUDENTS $59,332
POSITION BASE
COORDINATOR (237 days) $77,360
COORDINATOR (232 days) $73,345

SPECIAL EDUCATION

POSITION BASE
BOARD CERTIFIED BEHAVIORAL ANALYST* $51,216
ED PROGRAM COUNSELOR - ELEMENTARY* (187 days) $53,000
ED PROGRAM COUNSELOR - HIGH SCHOOL* (191 days) $55,016
ED PROGRAM SOCIAL WORKER - ELEMENTARY* (187 days) $51,216
ED PROGRAM SOCIAL WORKER - HIGH SCHOOL* (191 days) $53,164
OCCUPATIONAL / PHYSICAL THERAPIST* $63,511
PROGRAM SPECIALIST* $59,487
PSYCHOLOGIST W/NCSP* $71,631
PSYCHOLOGIST* $68,586
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST (Bachelor's)* $47,873
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST (Master's)* $65,541
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST W/CCC'S (Master's)* $68,586

CERTIFIED STAFF ~ SOCIAL WORKER ~

POSITION BASE
MENTAL HEALTH SOCIAL WORKER (187 days) $51,216
SOCIAL WORKER (187 days) $51,216
TEACHER (New=187 days) $53,000
NAC (187 days) $32,218

DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNTING ANALYST
BUYER
CHIEF EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - GOVERNING BOARD
COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST
DATA ANYALST - TS
DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
ENRICHMENT SPECIALIST - COMMUNITY ED
FINANCE ANYALST
LEADER - SYSTEMS ADMINSTRATION
LEADER - INFORMATION SYSTEMS
LEADER - NETWORK ADMINSTRATION
MANAGER - BENEFITS & COMPLIANCE
MANAGER - BUDGET
MANAGER - DISTRICT TESTING
MANAGER - FACILITIES RENTAL
MANAGER - PAYROLL
MANAGER - PURCHASING
MANAGER - TALENT ACQUISITION & HIRING
NURSE
OTM ANALYST
PAYROLL ANALYST
PROGRAMMER
PROGRAMMER ANALYST
PROJECT SPECIALIST - TS
SUPERVISOR - CAMPUS MAINTENANCE
SUPERVISOR - COMM ED BUISNESS
SUPERVISOR - COMMUNITY ED PROGRAMS
SUPERVISOR - STRUCTURAL OPERATIONS
SUPERVISOR - EDUCATIONAL INTERPRETER IV
SUPERVISOR - GROUNDS OPERATIONS
SUPERVISOR - I.T. CUSTOMER CARE
SUPERVISOR - MECHANICAL OPERATIONS
SUPERVISOR - NUTR SERVCS TECH SUPPORT/WAREHOUSE
SUPERVISOR - NUTR SERVCS SENIOR
SUPERVISOR - OPERATIONS SPECIAL PROJECTS
SUPERVISOR - TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE SHOP
SUPERVISOR - STUDENT INFO DATA COMPLIANCE
SUPERVISOR - SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR
SUPERVISOR - TRANSPORTATION
SUPERVISOR - WAREHOUSE

COUNSELORS/TIE

POSITION BASE
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR - HIGH SCHOOL (191 days) $57,032
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR - JR HIGH SCHOOL (187 days) $53,864
MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR (187 days) $53,000
TECHNOLOGY INTERGRATION EDUCATOR (198 days) $57,032

*Effective 7/1/2023:
Above asterisk positions may be eligible for an additional stipend, if qualified at the time of
hire or if transferred to a qualifying position from a non-qualified position.

Governing Board Approval 6.20.2023

EXEMPT SUPPORT STAFF

BASE
$48,187
$48,187
$58,351
$51,800
$68,112
$53,866
$49,829
$51,800
$78,916
$82,100
$72,403
$58,351
$58,351
$53,866
$49,829
$72,403
$68,112
$58,351
$48,286
$58,351
$48,187
$53,866
$53,866
$53,866
$49,829
$51,800
$58,351
$56,050
$53,866
$49,829
$60,788
$56,050
$49,829
$53,866
$53,866
$58,351
$51,800
$68,112
$58,351
$44,508
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