2023-2024 BASE RATES

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

ADMINISTRATIVE	
POSITION	BASE
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT	\$160,500
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT	\$147,742
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$124,846
DIRECTOR I	\$113,398
DIRECTOR II	\$90,501
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	\$76,680
HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL	\$96,980
Jr. HIGH SCHOOL / ALTERNATIVE PRINCIPAL	\$93,798
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL	\$91,625
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL (12 Month)	\$85,809
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL (11 Month)	\$78,960
DEAN OF STUDENTS	\$59,332

COORDINATORS	
POSITION	BASE
COORDINATOR (237 days)	\$77,360
COORDINATOR (232 days)	\$73,345

SPECIAL EDUCATION	
POSITION	BASE
BOARD CERTIFIED BEHAVIORAL ANALYST*	\$51,216
ED PROGRAM COUNSELOR - ELEMENTARY* (187 days)	\$53,000
ED PROGRAM COUNSELOR - HIGH SCHOOL* (191 days)	\$55,016
ED PROGRAM SOCIAL WORKER - ELEMENTARY* (187 days)	\$51,216
ED PROGRAM SOCIAL WORKER - HIGH SCHOOL* (191 days)	\$53,164
OCCUPATIONAL / PHYSICAL THERAPIST*	\$63,511
PROGRAM SPECIALIST*	\$59,487
PSYCHOLOGIST W/NCSP*	\$71,631
PSYCHOLOGIST*	\$68,586
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST (Bachelor's)*	\$47,873
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST (Master's)*	\$65,541
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST W/CCC'S (Master's)*	\$68,586

CERTIFIED STAFF ~ SOCIAL WORKER ~	
POSITION	BASE
MENTAL HEALTH SOCIAL WORKER (187 days)	\$51,216
SOCIAL WORKER (187 days)	\$51,216
TEACHER (New=187 days)	\$53,000
NAC (187 days)	\$32,218

COUNSELORS/TIE	
POSITION	BASE
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR - HIGH SCHOOL (191 days)	\$57,032
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR - JR HIGH SCHOOL (187 days)	\$53,864
MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR (187 days)	\$53,000
TECHNOLOGY INTERGRATION EDUCATOR (198 days)	\$57,032

*Effective 7/1/2023:

Above asterisk positions may be eligible for an additional stipend, if qualified at the time of hire or if transferred to a qualifying position from a non-qualified position.

EXEMPT SUPPORT STAFF	
DESCRIPTION	BASE
ACCOUNTING ANALYST	\$48,187
BUYER	\$48,187
CHIEF EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - GOVERNING BOARD	\$58,351
COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST	\$51,800
DATA ANYALST - TS	\$68,112
DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	\$53,866
ENRICHMENT SPECIALIST - COMMUNITY ED	\$49,829
FINANCE ANYALST	\$51,800
LEADER - SYSTEMS ADMINSTRATION	\$78,916
LEADER - INFORMATION SYSTEMS	\$82,100
LEADER - NETWORK ADMINSTRATION	\$72,403
MANAGER - BENEFITS & COMPLIANCE	\$58,351
MANAGER - BUDGET	\$58,351
MANAGER - DISTRICT TESTING	\$53,866
MANAGER - FACILITIES RENTAL	\$49,829
MANAGER - PAYROLL	\$72,403
MANAGER - PURCHASING	\$68,112
MANAGER - TALENT ACQUISITION & HIRING	\$58,351
NURSE	\$48,286
OTM ANALYST	\$58,351
PAYROLL ANALYST	\$48,187
PROGRAMMER	\$53,866
PROGRAMMER ANALYST	\$53,866
PROJECT SPECIALIST - TS	\$53,866
SUPERVISOR - CAMPUS MAINTENANCE	\$49,829
SUPERVISOR - COMM ED BUISNESS	\$51,800
SUPERVISOR - COMMUNITY ED PROGRAMS	\$58,351
SUPERVISOR - STRUCTURAL OPERATIONS	\$56,050
SUPERVISOR - EDUCATIONAL INTERPRETER IV	\$53,866
SUPERVISOR - GROUNDS OPERATIONS	\$49,829
SUPERVISOR - I.T. CUSTOMER CARE	\$60,788
SUPERVISOR - MECHANICAL OPERATIONS	\$56,050
SUPERVISOR - NUTR SERVCS TECH SUPPORT/WAREHOUSE	\$49,829
SUPERVISOR - NUTR SERVCS SENIOR	\$53,866
SUPERVISOR - OPERATIONS SPECIAL PROJECTS	\$53,866
SUPERVISOR - TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE SHOP	\$58,351
SUPERVISOR - STUDENT INFO DATA COMPLIANCE	\$51,800
SUPERVISOR - SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR	\$68,112
SUPERVISOR - TRANSPORTATION	\$58,351
SUPERVISOR - WAREHOUSE	\$44,508

Governing Board Approval 6.20.2023